

O.C (Appeal) 5 of 17 Reg No. 17 of 15

Order No. 92 Dated 23.07.2018

Today is fixed for steps.

Ld. Counsel for the proforma respondent., Darjeeling Municipality
files hazira.

Appellant files a petition praying for an exemption from taking steps stating
that notices have been served upon all the respondents.

However, on perusal of the record, it is observed that in respect of respondents no. 09
and 10, no service returns of the notices being served has been received.

Hence, Appellant is to take fresh steps for issue of notice upon respondent no.
09 and 10

To 2.08.2018 for steps.