

O.C. 5 of 2015 ( Reg. No. 17 of 2015)

Order No.100

09.07.2019

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition substituted petition, if filed any.

One substituted petition filed by the Appellant

None appears on behalf of the Respondant.

Fix. **16.08.2019** for hearing of the substituted petition.

Inform Ld Advocate of the Respondant.

(Bibhas Chatterjee)  
Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling.