

OC Appeal 5/15(CIS Reg No. 17/15)

CNR No. WBDJ010008162015

JO Code - WB00604

Order no. 79

27/04/23

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Appellant filed lawyer's hazira.

A petition filed on behalf of respondent and prayed for time.

Today a petition filed on behalf of appellant u/o. 41 R 27 CPC and prayed for an order to adduce additional evidence in this appeal.

Copy of petition served upon Ld. Advocate for the respondent.

I think a date should be fixed for hearing of the petition u/o. 41 R 27 CPC.

Thus, Fix 19/05/23 for hearing of the petition u/o. 41 R 27 CPC. Objection if any in the mean time.

D & C by me,
Sd/-
ADJ, 3rd Court, Dlg

Sd/-
Shri Sanjay Mukhopadhyay
**Addl District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court,
Darjeeling**