

**OC Appeal 05 of 2015**  
**R-17/15**  
**CNR No. WBDJ 010001622015**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO no. WB00727**

Order no. 89 dated 16.05.2024

Parties are represented through their appointed Ld. advocates.

On prayer of respondents the further hearing of the appeal is adjourned till 04.06.2024.

To 04.06.2024 for hearing of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling