

OC Appeal 05 of 2015

R-17/15

CNR No. WBDJ 010008162015

Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra

JO no. WB00727

Order no. 92 dated 24.06.2024

Appellants are represented through their appointed Ld. Advocate.

Respondent files an application praying for adjournment on the ground that his appointed senior advocate Shri Anand Verma is out of station.

Learned advocate for appellant raised objection to the adjournment that the present appeal is pending at the stage of hearing since 2016.

Taking note of the ground cited for adjournment by respondent, the hearing is adjourned till 09.07.24.

To 09.07.2024 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling