

Mat Suit 59/2023
R-59/23
CNR No.WBDJ010003892023

Order. No.17 dated 06.12.2024

Today is fixed for steps by the petitioner/wife .
Ld.Advocate on behalf of the petitioner prays for time .
for filing of the amended plaint/ petition on the ground stated therein.
Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed
Regular P.O is on leave. ADJ 2nd Court , Darjeeling is in-charge .
Fix **23.12.2024** for steps by the petitioner/wife .

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Darjeeling I/C

OC Appeal 05 of 2015
R-17/2015
CNR No.WBDJ010008162015

Order. No.97 dated 07.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal

Respondents are represented through their appointed Ld.advocate.

One application has been filed by appellant unde Order 41 Rule 27

Read With sec 151 of C.P.C with objection by the respondent

Let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O is on leave. ADJ 2nd Court , Darjeeling is in-charge .

Fix **07.03.2025** for further hearing of the appeal.

Additional District Judge
2nd Court, Darjeeling I/C