

OC Appeal 05 of 2015
R-17 of 2015
CNR No. WBDJ 010008162015
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 98 dated 01.08.2025

Appellant is represented through her appointed Ld. advocate.

One application has been filed by respondents praying for adjournment on this day fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Heard learned advocates for the parties.

Learned advocate for the respondents submitted that the conducting advocate of respondents Sri Anand Verma has fallen sick and could not attend Court this day and a short adjournment may be granted.

Learned advocate representing appellant submits that the appeal is more than 10 years old.

Having considered the submissions raised, taking note of the ground cited for adjournment the hearing of the appeal is adjourned till 09.09.2025.

Appellant has filed one application under order 41 rule 27 CPC on 09.07.2024 and respondents are yet to file any written objection against the application.

The application filed under order 41 rule 27 CPC by appellant on 09.07.2024 would be considered along with the appeal. Respondents have opportunity to file written objection, if any, against the application by the date fixed.

To 09.09.2025 for hearing of the appeal along with the application under order 41 rule 27 CPC filed by appellant on 09.07.2024.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling