

OC Appeal 05 of 2015  
R-17 of 2015  
CNR No. WBDJ 010008162015

Order no. 103 dated 27.03.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal along with the application under order 41 Rule 27 CPC dated 09.07.2024.

Appellant and Respondent no. 1 are represented through her appointed Ld. Advocate.

The Court is vacant.

Ld. Additional District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court is in-charge.

The case is adjourned for the end of justice.

To **02.06.2026** for hearing of the appeal along with the application under order 41 Rule 27 CPC dated 09.07.2024.

Additional District Judge,  
3rd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)